## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunlight Supply Inc.		II04/21/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP Holdings, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	5408 NE 88th Street #A101	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98665	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75906001	SUPER SPECTRUM FIXTURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)324-0720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5033241500

Email: irelandatlaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Ireland
Address Line 1: PO Box 273

Address Line 4: Banks, OREGON 97106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Ireland
Signature:	/Robert Ireland/
Date:	04/21/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0501

900047207

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0502

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 04/21/2006**